



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**

SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI

..... Petitioner

Through: counsel (appearance not given)

versus

UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S.S.Rai, Adv. for Mr. Vikas
Mahajan, Adv. for R-UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **23.01.2017**

1. Counsel for the respondent is not available as he is held up in Supreme Court.
2. List on 19th May, 2017. Although this case is adjourned, however it is directed that parties will ensure representations on their behalf on the next date of hearing.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

JANUARY 23, 2017

ib