



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**
SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person
Mr.Rajiv Mehra, Sr. Adv./Amicus
Curiae with Mr.Aditya Malhotra,
Adv.

versus

UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Vikas Mahajan, CGSC for Union
of India

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **19.05.2017**

Keeping in view the position of the Board, it is not possible to hear the matter. A request for a short date is made by Mr.Rajiv Mehra, learned Amicus Curiae, in view of the precarious financial position of the petitioner.

Accordingly, adjourned to July 4, 2017.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MAY 19, 2017/akb