



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**

SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv. (Amicus Curia) with Ms. Shruti Aggarwal, Adv.**

versus

**UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI**

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

21.07.2017

A request is made on behalf of Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv. (Amicus Curia) for a short adjournment. Adjourned to 23rd August, 2017.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JULY 21, 2017/ak