



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**
SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv. (Ld.
Amicus Curiae) with Ms. Shruti
Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikas Mahajan, CGSC with
Mr. S.S. Rai, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

23.08.2017

Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Ld. Amicus Curiae seeks 10 days time to file a
brief note on the issue, which arises for consideration in this petition.

Let the same be filed with a copy to the learned counsel for the
respondent. Adjourned to 17th October, 2017.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

AUGUST 23, 2017/ak