



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**
SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shruti Aggarwal, Adv. for Mr.
Rajeev Mehra, Sr. Adv. (Ld. Amicus
Curiae)

versus

UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikas Mahajan, CGSC with
Mr. S.S. Rai, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

17.10.2017

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. Rajeev Mehra,
adjourned to 8th November, 2017. This matter shall not be treated as part
heard.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

OCTOBER 17, 2017/akv