



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**

SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Mehra, Senior
Advocate & Amicus Curiae with Ms. Shruti
Aggarwal, Advocate

Versus

UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikas Mahajan, CGSC for
Union of India

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **08.11.2017**

Both the sides submit that pleadings are complete.

It is submitted by both the sides that they shall prepare brief written synopsis, not exceeding four-five pages, along with copies of relevant citations they wish to rely upon, and keep it handy on the next date of hearing, while exchanging a copy with other side.

List for final hearing on 10th January, 2018, *at the end of the board.*

SUNIL GAUR, J

NOVEMBER 08, 2017

r