



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**

SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Niti A. Sachan, Advocate for
Mr. Rajeev Mehra, Advocate

versus

UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikas Mahajan, CGSC with
Mr. Deepak Goyal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

23.05.2018

Arguing counsel for petitioner is said to be not available today.

At request, list on 25th September, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MAY 23, 2018

V