

\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5136/2013

SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv.
Amicus Curiae

versus

UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI
..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Vikas Mahajan, CGSC with
Mr. Aakash Varma, Adv. for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
% **25.09.2018**

Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to hear this matter today.

List for disposal at the end of the Board on 23rd October, 2018.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

SEPTEMBER 25, 2018

dsn