

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**

SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Rajeev Mehra, Sr. Adv. (Amicus
Curiae) with petitioner

versus

UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Vikas Mahajan, CGSC with Mr.
Aakas Varma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **18.01.2019**

At joint request, renotify on 13.02.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JANUARY 18, 2019

gb