

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**

SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI Petitioner

Through Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **13.02.2019**

None appeared on behalf of the respondents.

Renotify on 27th March, 2019 at the end of the Board.

It is made clear that if the respondents are not represented on the next date of hearing, the matter shall proceed further in their absence.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2019

ab