

\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**

**SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI** ..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Ranjeev Mehra, Sr. Adv.**  
(Amicus curiae) with Ms. Niti A.  
Sachar, Adv.

versus

**UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS**  
**NEW DELHI**

..... Respondent

Through **Mr. Vikas Mahajan, CGSC with Mr.**  
**Aakash Varma and Mr. Prajesh V. S.**  
**Advts. for UOI**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

% **06.08.2019**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 25.09.2019.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**AUGUST 06, 2019**

**ms**