



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**

SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Advocate,
(Amicus Curiae) with Ms. Niti A.
Sachar and Mr. Ratensh Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Monika Arora and Mr. Yogesh
Panwar, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
27.05.2022

%

Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, learned Senior Counsel (Amicus Curiae) has placed written submissions before this Court. The same is taken on record.

At joint request, list on 12th July 2022 for final disposal.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 27, 2022

Aj/MS