



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**

SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Syed Shariq Ameen Rizvi,**
Advocate.

(M): 7838278482

Email: shaaroo8014@gmail.com

versus

**UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW
DELHI**

..... Respondent

Through: **Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with
Mr. Yash Tyagi, Advocate for
respondent/UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

29.03.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. It is already 5:30 pm.
2. List on 09.05.2023.

By order

(Court Master)

MARCH 29, 2023

C