



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**

SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Mr. Subrodeep
Saha and Mr. Ranjeet Singh,
Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

06.02.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

List on 31.07.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2024/nd