



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**

SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Senior Advocate
(*Amicus Curiae*)

versus

**UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS NEW DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

31.07.2024

%

1. Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, learned Senior Counsel appointed as an *Amicus Curiae* by the Court submits that the Petitioner has unfortunately expired on 26.05.2024 and requests that the matter may be adjourned for taking requisite steps in the matter.
2. List on 23.10.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 31, 2024/kks