



\$~125

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**

SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. R. K. Saini Advocate.**

versus

**UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Monika Arora, Central
Government Standing Counsel with Mr.
Subhrodeep Saha and Ms. Radhika Kurudukar,
Advocates for UOI.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
19.12.2024**

%

List on 20.03.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

**DECEMBER 19, 2024
MK**