



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5136/2013

SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL

AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

20.03.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment. There is no appearance on behalf of the respondent when the matter is taken up for hearing.

2. List on 04.08.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 20, 2025/uk/SD/