



\$~95

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**

SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dashmesh Tripathi, Advocate.

versus

UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Mrs. Anamika Thakur and Mr. Abhinav Verma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

04.08.2025

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 11th November 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 4, 2025

V.Rawat