



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**

SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVIPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Syed, Advocate.**

versus

UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

11.11.2025

Re-notify on 12th January 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025

V.Rawat