



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**

SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Senior Advocate,
Amicus Curie.
Mr. Dashmesh Tripathi Advocate.

versus

UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Monika Arora(CGSC), Mr.
Subhrdeep Saha(adv.), Mr. Prabhat
Kumar (adv.), Ms. Anamika Thakur
(adv.), Mr. Abhinav Verma(adv.)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
12.01.2026

%

1. It is already 04:45 P.M.
2. List on 28.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

JANUARY 12, 2026

va