



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**

SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. R. K. Saini & Mr. Abhishek,**
Advocates.

versus

UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Dr. Monika Arora (CGSC), Mr.**
Subhrdeep Saha, Adv., Ms. Anamika
Thakur, Mr. Abhinav Verma,
Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. Be listed for arguments on 20.07.2026.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondent seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is busy in another Court.
3. Written submissions be filed by both the parties within eight weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/RS