



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5136/2013**
SYED ASHRAF HASNAIN RIZVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UOI MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **20.07.2026**

1. Written submissions have been stated to have been filed on behalf of the amicus for the Petitioner but the same are not on record.
2. Learned Sr. Advocate for the Petitioner submits that he would file a copy of the written submissions afresh.
3. List for arguments on 08.10.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 20, 2026/va